900230918 08/13/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REX Corporation		12/15/2010	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REX 2010, LLC
Street Address:	c/o Cenveo Corporation, 201 Broad Street
City:	Stamford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06901
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2228988	REX
Registration Number:	2704189	REX
Registration Number:	2704190	
Registration Number:	3278457	PACKAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2033271096

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 203-324-6155
Email: ccobb@ssjr.com
Correspondent Name: Gene S. Winter
Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens LLC
Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 05121-T0001A, 2A, 3A & 4A

TRADEMARK REEL: 004841 FRAME: 0430 \$115 00 222898

900230918

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gene S. Winter	
Signature:	/Gene S. Winter/	
Date:	08/13/2012	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Change of Name to REX 2010, LLC#page1.tif source=Change of Name to REX 2010, LLC#page2.tif source=Change of Name to REX 2010, LLC#page3.tif source=Change of Name to REX 2010, LLC#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004841 FRAME: 0431

Certificate of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.608.439, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certific Conversion is:	ficate of	f	
REX CORPORATION U 15 TO (Enter Name of Other Business Entity)	•		
(======================================			
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a corporation	- 7 5	2810	
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership,	C E	=	e estatoria.
general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.))EC	m-represe
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida	ASS ASS	20	A .
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)	_m_		1.
	五···	E	
on <u>10/7/1986 </u>	部 ^{二.4} つめ 3 m	ထ္	•
(Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorp	orated	(l	
 If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country ur which it is now organized, formed or incorporated: Florida		iaws 0	1
4. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articorganization:	cles of		
REX 2010, LLC	•		
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)			
5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: 1/1/2011	* .		
(The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this filed by the Florida Department of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as the effective attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.)			the
6. The conversion is permitted by the applicable law(s) governing the other business enti- conversion complies with such law(s) and the requirements of s.608.439, F.S., in effection			ion.

Page 1 of 2

7. The "Other Business Entity" currently exists on the official records of the jurisdiction under which it is

currently organized, formed or incorporated.

Signed this 15th	day of <u>December</u>	20 <u>10</u>			
Individual signing affir constitutes a third degr	ms that the facts st ee felony as provide			tion	
Signature of Member of Printed Name: Linda J. A	r Authorized Repres Austin	sentative:) inda (Glusten	Z'	
this document are true. s.817.155, F.S. [See belo	. Any false informat ow for required sign		ree felony as provided		in
Printed Name: Mark S. Hilly	wein	Title: <u>Director & CFO</u>)		
Printed Name:		Title:			
Signature:		Title:			
Signature:Printed Name:		Title:		28	
Signature:				2810 DEC	,
Printed Name:		Title:	LLAHASSEI AKT	EC 2	er stande en Se stande en Se F
Signature:			ر در در د	Č	d d
Printed Name:		Title:		<i>2</i> 1	سيمداءه ف
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, V If Directors or Officers h	Vice Chairman, Direc	ctor, or Officer. d, an Incorporator must sign.	### (### ### ### ### #### ############	_, _:_	
If Florida General Part Signature of one General		Liability Partnership:			
If Florida Limited Part Signatures of ALL Gene		Liability Limited Partnersl	<u>hip:</u>		
All others: Signature of an authorize	ed person.				
Fees:					
Certificate of Conversion Fees for Florida Articles Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:		\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional) Page 2 of 2			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004841 FRAME: 0433

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

•	Limited Liability Company,	the abbreviation "L.L.C.," or the designation "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Addr	*	the principal office of the Limited Liabilit	ty Company is:
			y company is.
Principal Office Add	<u>aress:</u>	Mailing Address:	
c/o Cenveo Corporation		c/o Cenveo Corporation	•
201 Broad Street		201 Broad Street	·
Stamford, CT 06901		Stamford, CT 6901	
The name and the Flo	CT Corporation		2010 SEC
The hand the tree in	CT Corporation	System Name	CRET S
	CT Corporation 1200 South Pir	System Name ne Island Road	20 SSK
	CT Corporation 1200 South Pir	System Name	20 AM
	CT Corporation 1200 South Pir	System Name ne Island Road	ANY on

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Schan R. Dindyal Vice President

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004841 FRAME: 0434

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):
The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Manager		
"MGRM" = Managing M	1ember	
MGRM	Cenveo Corporation	
	201 Broad Street	
	Stamford, CT 06901	
		·
		
		.
		
		
	·•	_ ~
		7910 SEI
(Use attachment if necess	sary)	RE E
	4/4/0044	ASS
ARTICLE V: Effective date, i	f other than the date of filing: 1/1/2011 (OPTIONAL)	mag 2 m
(The effective date: 1) cannot	be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this do	cument is filed by
the Florida Department of St	ate; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date liste	
Certificate of Conversion, if a	n effective date listed therein.)	ATT THE REAL PROPERTY.
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:		
	A - 1	
Ma	ILS Heltwier	
Signature of a mer	mber or an authorized representative of a member.	
the penalties of perjury that the	08.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitute ne facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information sof State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155	submitted in a
Mark S. Hiltw	vein .	
	Typed or printed name of signee	

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004841 FRAME: 0435

RECORDED: 08/13/2012